DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

2022-987823

07/25/2022 02:36 PM

\* Wahiba E. Hall

Kenza Adel Hall

Kameela Hadda Hall

Afon Hall B	
Grantor's Signature	Grantor's Signature
EFton Hall, Fr.	
Grantor's Name	Grantor's Name
Address	Address
City, State & Zip	City, State & Zip
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF DoubLAS	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for that Fron Hall, I whinstrument, and who is known to me, acknow informed of the contents of the instrument, the day the same bears date.  Given under my hand this Again day of	nose names are signed to the foregoing ledged before me on this day that, being
NOTARY PUBLIC	Commission Expires: 8/5/29

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

# A Timeshare Estate comprised of:

#### Parcel One:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (a) An undivided 1/20th interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 31 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom units 081 to 100 Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment
- (b) Unit No. \_\_\_\_\_ as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

### Parcel Two:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe. Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modification thereof recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records.

### Parcel Three:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots, 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on said Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map and as conjected by said Certificate of Amendment.

### Parcel Four:

- (a) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, M.D.M., - and -
- (b) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Fifth-Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61512, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

## Parcel Five:

The Exclusive right to use said UNIT and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three, and Four above during ONE "use week" within the SPRING/FALL"use season", as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Restrictions, recorded September 17, 1982 as Document No. 71000 of said Official Records.

The above described exclusive and nonexclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project, during said use week within said season.

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER'S USE

micobility of

STEWART TITLE OF NORTHERN NEVADA

36.00 FW 1983 HOV -4 PH12: 58

SUZANNE BENUBREAU

500K 1183PAGE 560

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE		
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^	
a) APN 42-210-09		
b)	( )	
c)	\ \	
d)	\ \	
,	\ \	
2. Type of Property:	\ \	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	S.	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE	
	DATE OF RECORDING:	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	
i) Other Timeshare		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		
Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Duc.	<b>————</b>	
4. If Exemption Claimed:		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375,090,	Section# 5	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Add. a		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS		
375.110, that the information provided is correct to t	he best of their information and belief, and can be	
supported by documentation if called upon to substan	ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the	
	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may	
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	t at 1% per month.	
The same age and at the last t	the self-word like like for one of different owners or order	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joi	ntiy and severally hable for any additional amount owed.	
Signature Offen Hall h	Capacity Granfor	
Signature		
Signature	Capacity	
	- '/'	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
CTI 11 at -	50000	
Print Name: EFton Hall Jr.	Print Name: Same	
Address: 30 Seveno Circle	Address:	
City: <u>Oakland</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 94619	City:Zip:	
State: <u>A</u> Zip: 746(9	State:Zip:	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
(required if not the seller or buyer)		
Print Name:	Escrow #	
Address:		
City: State:	Zip:	
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	